WD & HO Wills Trophy
Season Boat

11/12
10/11
09/10
08/09
07/08
06/07
05/06
04/05
03/04
02/03
01/02
00/01
99/00
98/99
97/98
96/97
95/96
94/95
93/94
92/93
91/92
90/91
89/90
88/89
87/88
86/87
85/86
84/85
83/84
82/83
81/82
80/81
79/80
78/79
77/78
76/77
75/76
74/75
73/74
72/73
71/72
70/71
69/70

Ol' Yella

Stowe Australia

Ol' Yella

Purple Headed Warrior
Raptor

Zephyr

Runaway

SFC Computers

Sika

Sheldons Timber Kitchens
SFC Computers

Alfabco

Novacastrian Smash Repairs
Runaway

Ray's Smash Repairs
Thurlow Fisher
Hutchance Lomax

Top Weight

Webster Sails

Nu Terror

Nu Terror

Biztech

Gillespie Video Productions
Sutherland Truck rentals
Endeavour Alarms
Stebercraft Boats

Gillilands Express
Flexalum Taree
Midnight Qil

Can Can

Schnook
Mariah
Defiant
Gales Force
Beryl B
Witchcraft
Fiesta

Ariel

MIJ

No.

2236
2234
2236
2235
2230
2232
2239
2235
2234
2240
2235
2234
2215
2212

2216
2226
2222
2216
2201
2200
2200
2201
2154
2181
2192
2196

2170
2152

2148
2090
2055
2132
2117
2064
2064
2081
2050

NSW State V.S. Championship - Handicap

Skipper

Col Gillespie
Gordon Fokes
Col Gillespie
Michael Turton
Robert Baker
Gordon Fokes
Steve Sims
Grant Sheldon
Rod Carter
Michael Northam
Grant Sheldon
Rod Carter
Peter Williams
Steve Sims

Peter Williams
Matthew Fisher
Christian Lomax
l. Bell

Tim Dodds
David Longworth
David Longworth
Tim Dodds
Robert Baker
Paul Appleton
Rob Scarr

Jeff LeStrange

J. Holden

Rob Moore
Anthony Daly
Don McDougall

Graham Brown
Ken Herbert
Don McDougall
Gary Gates
Stan Burnicle
Bruce Wally
Bruce Wally
Owen Connolly
lan Cook

Crew

Adam Kelly, Troy Botting
Simon Fokes, Ryan Fokes
Adam Kelly, Nick Auston

Rod Devon, Janine Turton
Hayden Baker, Adam Birkefeld
Simon Fokes, Ryan Fokes
Mick Sims, Mark Nugent
Gary Jordan, Josh Sheldon
Rod Devon, Glenn Dawson
Sam Bishop, Tim Dodds

Gary Jordan, Neil Wales

John Loadsman, Mark Nugent
Gary Jordan, Mark Nugent
Michael Sims, Lauren Sims

Gary Jordan, Mark Nugent
Charles Fisher, M. Stuart

Richard Dodds, Danny Cave
Adam Kelly, Graham Ward

Peter Townend, Peter Richards
Stuart Gordon, Phil Houghton
Peter Wilson, Narelle Rannard

Barry Greenaway, Phil Lindfield

Margaret Cook, James Cook
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Club
TASC
TAC
TASC
TASC
MRSC
MRSC
TASC
TASC
TASC
TASC
TASC
TASC
TASC
TASC

TASC

VA 12'SC
Canberra YC
VA 12'SC
VA 12'SC
Canberra YC
MRVSSC
KBSC

CsC
MRVSSC

MRVSSC
MRVSSC
KBSC
CSC

HKPCBSC
KBSC

CSC
MRVSSC
DAC
MRVSSC
MRVSSC
VA 12'SC
CSC



CSC




